@ TCAT

Computer Aided Design Technology

1728 Hours

Term 1: Mechanical
Text
Solid Professor (Newbern)

Drafter, Assistant
Certificate

Term 2: Mechanical
Text
No books or supplies

Drafter, Detailer
Certificate

Term 3: Mechanical
Text
No books or supplies

No Certificate

Term 4: Mechanical
Text
No books or supplies

Mechanical Drafter
Diploma

The college reserves the right for prices to vary as this is an estimate.
Supplies are taxable. Books are not taxable.
Student progress may vary and affect books/supplies needed for each trimester

Cost estimates based on:

Fall 2021 Trimester

All books and materials listed are required unless otherwise noted.

ISBN#
SPL

ISBN#

ISBN#

ISBN#

Total Drafting Mechanical

Mechanical

Books & Supplies
Tuition
Tech Access Fee

Student Activity Fee

Term 1 Estimate:

Books & Supplies
Tuition
Tech Access Fee

Student Activity Fee

Term 2 Estimate:

Books & Supplies
Tuition
Tech Access Fee

Student Activity Fee

Term 3 Estimate:

Books & Supplies
Tuition
Tech Access Fee

Student Activity Fee

Term 4 Estimate:

Books & Supplies
Tuition
Tech Access Fee

Student Activity Fee

Estimated Cost
$106.25
$106.25

$1,253.00
$73.00
$10.00
$1,442.25

Estimated Cost
$0.00
$0.00

$1,253.00
$73.00
$10.00
$1,336.00

Estimated Cost
$0.00
$0.00

$1,253.00
$73.00
$10.00
$1,336.00

Estimated Cost
$0.00
$0.00

$1,253.00
$73.00
$10.00
$1,336.00

$106.25
$5,012.00
$292.00
$40.00
$5,450.25

*plus applicable sales tax

The Tennessee College of Applied Technology does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, creed, ethnicity or national origin, sex, disability, age, status as a protected veteran or any
other class protected by Federal or State laws and regulations and by Tennessee Board of Regents policies with respect to employment, programs, and activities.

12/14/2020
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Computer Aided Design Technology

1728 Hours

Term 1: Architectural
Text
Solid Professor (Newbern)

Drafter, Assistant
Certificate

Term 2: Architectural

5 Text
% o
a S No books or supplies
35
s 0
o)
Term 3: Architectural
Text
= No books or supplies
(&)
5
O
(=]
=z

Term 4: Architectural
Text
No books or supplies

Residential Architecture
Diploma

The college reserves the right for prices to vary as this is an estimate.
Supplies are taxable. Books are not taxable.
Student progress may vary and affect books/supplies needed for each trimester

Cost estimates based on:
Fall 2021 Trimester
All books and materials listed are required unless otherwise noted.

Architectural

ISBN# Estimated Cost
SPL $106.25
Books & Supplies $106.25
Tuition $1,253.00
Tech Access Fee $73.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00
Term 1 Estimate: $1,442.25

ISBN# Estimated Cost
Books & Supplies $0.00
Tuition $1,253.00
Tech Access Fee $73.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00
Term 2 Estimate: $1,336.00

*plus applicable sales tax

ISBN# Estimated Cost
$0.00
Books & Supplies $0.00
Tuition $1,253.00
Tech Access Fee $73.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00
Term 3 Estimate: $1,336.00

*plus applicable sales tax

ISBN# Estimated Cost
$0.00
Books & Supplies $0.00
Tuition $1,253.00
Tech Access Fee $73.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00
Term 4 Estimate: $1,336.00

*plus applicable sales tax
Total Drafting Architectural

Books & Supplies $106.25
Tuition $5,012.00

Tech Access Fee $292.00
Student Activity Fee $40.00
Total Estimate: $5,450.25

*plus applicable sales tax

The Tennessee College of Applied Technology does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, creed, ethnicity or national origin, sex, disability, age, status as a protected veteran or any
other class protected by Federal or State laws and regulations and by Tennessee Board of Regents policies with respect to employment, programs, and activities.

12/14/2020



