

All books and materials listed are required unless otherwise noted.

Computer Aided Design Technology 1728 Hours

Mechanical

_	Taum 4. Machanical				
	Term 1: Mechanical				
an	Text	ISBN#	Estimated Cost		
is t	Solid Professor (Newbern)	SPL	\$106.25		
ica		Books & Supplies	\$106.25		
₹. ‡		Tuition	\$1,253.00		
Drafter, Assistant Certificate		Tech Access Fee	\$73.00		
<u>a</u>		Student Activity Fee	\$10.00		
		Term 1 Estimate:	\$1,442.25		
	Term 2: Mechanical				
<u>-</u>	Text	ISBN#	Estimated Cost		
Drafter, Detailer Certificate	No books or supplies		\$0.00		
after, Detail Certificate	· ·	Books & Supplies	\$0.00		
Z #		Tuition	\$1,253.00		
fte Ser		Tech Access Fee	\$73.00		
) ra		Student Activity Fee _	\$10.00		
		Term 2 Estimate:	\$1,336.00		
	Term 3: Mechanical				
	Text	ISBN#	Estimated Cost		
No Certificate	No books or supplies		\$0.00		
Ę		Books & Supplies	\$0.00		
=		Tuition	\$1,253.00		
ŏ		Tech Access Fee	\$73.00		
2		Student Activity Fee	\$10.00		
		Term 3 Estimate:	\$1,336.00		
	Term 4: Mechanical				
Mechanical Drafter Diploma	Text	ISBN#	Estimated Cost		
	No books or supplies	IODIN#	\$0.00		
	140 DOORS OF Supplies	Books & Supplies	\$0.00		
ical lo		Tuition	\$1,253.00		
ani Dip		Tech Access Fee	\$73.00		
5		Student Activity Fee	\$10.00		
Me		Term 4 Estimate:	\$1,336.00		
_			Ţ.,		
	Total Drafting Mechanical				
		Books & Supplies	\$106.25		
		Tuition	\$5,012.00		
		Tech Access Fee			
		I ech Access Fee	\$292.00		

The college reserves the right for prices to vary as this is an estimate.

Supplies are taxable. Books are not taxable.

Student progress may vary and affect books/supplies needed for each trimester

* plus applicable sales tax

\$40.00 \$5,450.25

Student Activity Fee

The Tennessee College of Applied Technology does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, creed, ethnicity or national origin, sex, disability, age, status as a protected veteran or any other class protected by Federal or State laws and regulations and by Tennessee Board of Regents policies with respect to employment, programs, and activities.



All books and materials listed are required unless otherwise noted.

Computer Aided Design Technology 1728 Hours

Term 1: Architectural
Text
Solid Professor (Newbern)

Architectural

	Estimated Cost
	\$106.25
Books & Supplies	\$106.25
Tuition	\$1,253.00
Tech Access Fee	\$73.00
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00
Term 1 Estimate:	\$1,442.25

Drafter, Detailer Certificate

Certificate

9

Term 2: Architectural Text ISBN# **Estimated Cost** No books or supplies Books & Supplies \$0.00 Tuition \$1,253.00 **Tech Access Fee** \$73.00 **Student Activity Fee** \$10.00 \$1,336.00 Term 2 Estimate: *plus applicable sales tax

ISBN#

SPL

Term 3: Architectural		·	
Text	ISBN#		Estimated Cost
No books or supplies			\$0.00
	Boo	oks & Supplies	\$0.00
		Tuition	\$1,253.00
	Te	ch Access Fee	\$73.00
	Stude	ent Activity Fee	\$10.00
	Te	rm 3 Estimate:	\$1,336.00

*plus applicable sales tax

Residential Architecture Diploma	
-------------------------------------	--

Term 4: Architectural				
Text	ISBN#		Estimated Cost	
No books or supplies			\$0.00	
	Book	s & Supplies	\$0.00	
		Tuition	\$1,253.00	
	Tech	n Access Fee	\$73.00	
	Studen	t Activity Fee	\$10.00	
	Tern	n 4 Estimate:	\$1,336.00	
		*nlus	*nlus applicable sales tax	

*plus applicable sales tax

Total Drafting Architectural

Books & Supplies	\$106.25
Tuition	\$5,012.00
Tech Access Fee	\$292.00
Student Activity Fee	\$40.00
Total Estimate:	\$5,450.25

*plus applicable sales tax

The college reserves the right for prices to vary as this is an estimate.

Supplies are taxable. Books are not taxable.

Student progress may vary and affect books/supplies needed for each trimester

The Tennessee College of Applied Technology does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, creed, ethnicity or national origin, sex, disability, age, status as a protected veteran or any other class protected by Federal or State laws and regulations and by Tennessee Board of Regents policies with respect to employment, programs, and activities.